
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.618 1.235 1.853 2.470
ppb

0.000 0.618 1.235 1.853 2.470
ppb

1.034 0.517 0.000 0.517 1.034
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_EOH



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 4.60 9.18 13.76 18.33
ppb

0.02 4.60 9.18 13.76 18.33
ppb

10.08 5.04 0.00 5.04 10.08
ppb

0.3253 0.1627 0.0000 0.1627 0.3253
ppb

0.125 0.562 1.000 4.513 8.026
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MOH



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 2.012 4.025 6.037 8.050
ppb

0.000 2.012 4.025 6.037 8.050
ppb

3.587 1.794 0.000 1.794 3.587
ppb

0.0644 0.0322 0.0000 0.0322 0.0644
ppb

1e 03 1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100 1000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISOP



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.450 0.901 1.351 1.802
ppb

0.000 0.450 0.901 1.351 1.802
ppb

0.712 0.356 0.000 0.356 0.712
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

1e 04 1e 03 1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100 1000 10000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MTPA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0282 0.0564 0.0847 0.1129
ppb

0.0000 0.0282 0.0564 0.0847 0.1129
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

1e 06 1e 04 1e 02 1 100 1e4 1e+06
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MTPO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.025 0.050 0.075
ppb

0.000 0.025 0.050 0.075
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

unitless 0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_LIMO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 1.734 3.468 5.202 6.936
ppb

0.000 1.734 3.468 5.202 6.936
ppb

3.511 1.755 0.000 1.755 3.511
ppb

0.1052 0.0526 0.0000 0.0526 0.1052
ppb

0.105 0.553 1.000 5.241 9.482
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ALK4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.553 1.106 1.658 2.211
ppb

0.000 0.553 1.106 1.658 2.211
ppb

1.269 0.634 0.000 0.634 1.269
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.12 0.56 1.00 4.64 8.28
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BENZ



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1840 1880 1920 1960
ppb

1840 1880 1920 1960
ppb

18.77 9.39 0.00 9.39 18.77
ppb

2.057 1.029 0.000 1.029 2.057
ppb

0.99016 0.99508 1.00000 1.00497 1.00994
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.003 0.837 1.671 2.505 3.339
ppb

0.003 0.837 1.671 2.505 3.339
ppb

1.88 0.94 0.00 0.94 1.88
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

0.16 0.58 1.00 3.64 6.28
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_C2H2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 3.38 6.77 10.15 13.53
ppb

0.00 3.38 6.77 10.15 13.53
ppb

8.16 4.08 0.00 4.08 8.16
ppb

0.1426 0.0713 0.0000 0.0713 0.1426
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_C2H4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.08 2.77 5.46 8.15 10.84
ppb

0.08 2.77 5.46 8.15 10.84
ppb

5.70 2.85 0.00 2.85 5.70
ppb

0.1295 0.0648 0.0000 0.0648 0.1295
ppb

0.239 0.619 1.000 2.594 4.188
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_C2H6



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 0.703 1.406 2.109 2.811
ppb

0.001 0.703 1.406 2.109 2.811
ppb

1.337 0.669 0.000 0.669 1.337
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

0.128 0.564 1.000 4.413 7.826
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_C3H8



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 1.165 2.331 3.496 4.661
ppb

0.000 1.165 2.331 3.496 4.661
ppb

2.769 1.384 0.000 1.384 2.769
ppb

0.0526 0.0263 0.0000 0.0263 0.0526
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PRPE



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.2478 0.4957 0.7435 0.9913
ppb

0.0000 0.2478 0.4957 0.7435 0.9913
ppb

0.609 0.304 0.000 0.304 0.609
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TOLU



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.4.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1544 0.3087 0.4631 0.6175
ppb

0.0000 0.1544 0.3087 0.4631 0.6175
ppb

0.464 0.232 0.000 0.232 0.464
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_XYLE
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